insurance

AMERICANS ARE ADJUSTING TO “NEW NORMAL” BUT WILL MISS ASPECTS OF “PANDEMIC LIFE”

What kind of Health insurance do you have?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem _ Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Employer 40%  42% 38% 42% 52% 46% 45% 11% 43% 22% 35% 37% 44% 39% 36% 24% 48% 54% 34%
ACA (Obamacare) 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 14% 1% 6% 12% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Medicare 29%  31% 28% 21% 18% 18% 16% 77% 30% 29% 24% 33% 27% 33% 26% 32% 28% 28% 24%
Medicaid 11% 7% 14% 13% 13% 12% 11% 3% 9% 18% 13% 6% 10% 9% 13% 18% 7% 4% 11%
Other 7% 6% 8% 12% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 10% 1% 10% 5% 6% 11% 9% 5% 5% 16%
Uninsured 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 11% 4% 2% 8%
Did you lose your health coverage during COVID-19?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 15%  20% 10% 21%  17% 17% 12% 5% 13%  23% 19% 13% 15% 19% 9% 13% 13% 21% 8%
m’ﬁ;‘: dN° Someone 500, 20%  31%  38%  41%  27%  24%  18%  28% 32%  31%  40% 27% 35% 26% 25% 32% 33%  34%
No, Don’t Know 56% 51%  60%  40% 43% 56% 64% 78% 59% 45%  49%  47% 58% 46% 64% 62% 55% 46%  59%
Anyone Who Did
Has your insurance company sent you information about telemedicine?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem  Oth <50k  50k- >100k NA
Yes 59%  60% 58% 64% 71% 59% 52% 51% 60% 54% 55% 64% 61% 67% 48% 49% 63% 73% 49%
No 41% 40% 42% 36% 29% 41% 48% 49% 40% 46% 45% 36% 39% 33% 52% 51% 37% 27% 51%
Would you think twice about seeking medical care right now because of cost?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem  Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 49% 51% 48% 63% 58% 50% 48% 22% 46% 52% 62% 57% 48% 56% 43% 52% 47% 51% 39%
No 51%  49% 52% 37% 42% 50% 52% 78% 54% 48% 38% 43%  52% 44% 57% 48% 53% 49% 61%
Do you have money saved to cover medical costs should you come down with an iliness like COVID-19?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 54%  63% 47% 59% 56% 45% 52% 59% 55% 49% 49% 65% 52% 62% 48% 38% 59% 72% 54%
No 46%  37% 53% 41% 44% 55% 48% 41% 45% 51% 51% 35% 48% 38% 52% 62% 41% 28% 46%
Are you able to pay all your important bills this month?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 85%  86% 84% 79% 86% 80% 89% 90% 88% 71% 74% 86% 85% 84% 85% 74% 88% 94% 89%
No 15%  14% 16% 21% 14% 20% 11% 10% 12% 29% 26% 14% 15% 16% 15% 26% 12% 6% 11%
Do you know what your health insurance options are should you lose your coverage?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 54%  60% 48% 58% 57% 52% 52% 47% 53% 58% 48% 60% 55% 57% 48% 49% 52% 63% 52%
No 46% 40% 52% 42% 43% 48% 48% 53% 47% 42% 52% 40% 45% 43% 52% 51% 48% 37% 48%
During the pandemic, have you worked out at a gym or with virtual workouts?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem _ Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
None 56% 54% 58% 40% 43% 55% 69% 76% 60% 45% 47% 55% 59% 50% 62% 69% 56% 40% 57%
Gym Only 10%  13% 7% 15% 10% 10% 6% 6% 8% 17% 11% 1%  10% 9% 10% 7% 1% 1% 12%
Virtual Only 25% 21% 28% 30% 32% 27% 20% 14% 24% 24% 29% 23% 22% 29% 23% 19% 21% 36% 24%
Gym and Virtual 9% 12% 7% 15%  15% 8% 4% 4% 8% 14% 13% 12% 9% 13% 5% 5% 13%  13% 7%
[Asked of Those Who Used Virtual Workouts] Will
you continue with virtual workouts even once
TOTAL Gender
Men Women
Yes 61% 60% 62%
No 39%  40% 38%
What will you miss most about pandemic life? [Check all that apply]
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem _ Oth <50k  50k- >100k NA
Family Time 49%  53% 46% 53% 58% 51% 41% 20% 49% 43% 48% 60% 47% 57% 37% 38% 50% 55% 54%
Casual Clothes 41%  34% 47% 50% 48% 32% 34% 22% 36% 49% 59% 40% 46% 47% 26% 35% 46% 44% 26%
g°".seh°'d Activities 4o, 40%  39%  45% 50% 38% 26% 19%  43% 43%  30%  18% 45% 41% 31% 20% 41%  44%  44%
uring Work Hours
Binge Watching 38% 33% 41% 45% 33% 41% 35% 23% 31% 58% 52% 33% 37% 47% 22% 42% 39% 36% 24%
:V:;'r‘:“ts DuringWork 560, 380  34%  37% 46% 26% 38% 24% 38% 35%  27%  34% 42% 36% 30% 31% 20% 42% 51%
No Commute 36% 29% 42% 38% 38% 35% 37% 26% 36% 36% 35% 45% 39% 37% 31% 31% 39% 33% 61%
g’;ﬁ:ff Notto See 33% 26%  39%  37% 35% 26% 24% 45% 28% 38%  51%  35% 36% 32% 32% 40% 37% 26% 32%
Nothing 9% 10% 8% 4% 8% 5% 21%  18%  12% 3% 2% 1% 10% 6% 14% 9% 12% 9% 3%
Do you think the Medicare age should be lowered to 60?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 75%  72% 7% 83% 82% 77% 65% 41% 72% 74% 84% 84% 76% 75% 72% 83% 70% 73% 71%
No 25%  28% 23% 17% 18% 23% 35% 59% 28% 26% 16% 16% 24% 25% 28% 17% 30% 27% 29%




Has COVID-19 made you change your life insurance policy?

Change

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men _Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP__Dem _ Oth <50k _ 50k- _>100k _ NA
;’n“::rgg:‘::'fe 18% 29%  10%  24% 15% 24% 14% 6% 17% 31%  17%  14% 22% 24% 5% 17% 1% 27% 5%
Added Coverage 20% 23%  18%  29% 20% 13% 14% 12% 19% 16%  30%  18% 24% 20% 16% 15% 23% 24% 9%
Don't Have 42%  34%  49%  32% 45% 40% 54% 53% 48% 28%  31%  41% 37% 39% 53% 38% 42% 40%  66%
flayeasutbidnit 19% 14%  24%  16% 19% 22% 17% 29% 17% 25%  22%  26% 17% 16% 26% 30% 23% 9%  20%

A proposal has been made that people should get a vaccine passport when they have been vaccinated. Some states or businesses could then require you to show your proof of
vaccination to attend public activities like sports events or for air travel. Do you favor or oppose the idea of vaccine passports?
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TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Strongly Favor 33% 38% 29% 35% 40% 33% 23% 30% 33% 35% 35% 29% 25% 50% 15% 29% 32% 35% 45%
Somewhat Favor 26% 31% 23% 21% 28% 29% 24% 37% 28% 19% 21% 38% 26% 32% 17% 22% 30% 29% 14%
Somewhat Oppose 10% 7% 12% 9% 1% 13% 9% 8% 8% 10% 20% 7% 10% 5% 17% 6% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly Oppose 23%  21% 24% 22% 19% 20% 34% 18% 24% 21% 17% 21%  34% 7% 37% 31% 20% 19% 25%
Not Sure 8% 3% 12% 13% 2% 5% 9% 8% 7% 14% 7% 5% 5% 6% 14%  12% 8% 5% 7%
Will you get the COVID-19 vaccine?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem  Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Already Did 46%  44% 46% 29% 49% 52% 52% 70% 53% 31% 31% 30% 39% 52% 41% 33% 42% 54% 61%
Will Soon 30% 33% 27% 35% 36% 32% 15% 15% 29% 23% 34% 40% 27% 33% 26% 34% 25% 31% 21%
No 14%  12% 16% 22% 6% 8% 21% 7% 12%  29% 10% 1% 17% 9% 20% 23% 15% 8% 13%
Not Sure 11%  10% 11% 13% 9% 8% 13% 8% 6% 17% 25% 20% 16% 6% 13% 11% 18% 7% 4%
[Asked of Those Who Say No or Not Sure] Are you afraid to get
the COVID-19 vaccine?
TOTAL Gender
Men _Women
Yes 59% 53% 62%
No 41%  47% 38%
[Asked of Those Who Are
Afraid to Get Vaccine] Why?
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Do you think it’s too soon to drop mask mandates?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP _Dem  Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 67% 63% 71% 65% 73% 69% 60% 72% 68% 62% 72% 62% 53% 84% 63% 64% 69% 73% 58%
No 33% 37% 29% 35% 27% 31% 40% 28% 32% 38% 28% 38% 47% 16% 37% 36% 31% 27% 42%
Do you think COVID-19 is ever going to go away?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem _ Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 44%  52% 38% 53% 44% 40% 44% 39% 43% 51% 51% 40% 48% 47% 38% 43% 37% 56% 37%
No 56% 48% 62% 47% 56% 60% 56% 61% 57% 49% 49% 60% 52% 53% 62% 57% 63% 44% 63%
Are you afraid to cough or sneeze in public even if it’s not because you have COVID-19?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem  Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 62%  58% 65% 63% 66% 63% 61% 55% 63% 56% 62% 56% 61% 70% 53% 58% 62% 66% 65%
No 38% 42% 35% 37% 34% 37% 39% 45% 37% 44% 38% 44% 39% 30% 47% 42% 38% 34% 35%
Have you used telemedicine services during the pandemic?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP _Dem  Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 50% 48% 51% 50% 62% 48% 44% 48% 51% 49% 47% 60% 41% 42% 52% 65%
No 50%  52% 49% 50% 38% 52% 56% 52% 49% 51% 53% 40% 59% 58% 48% 35%
[Asked of Those Who Have Used Telemedicine Services] Will you continue to use telemedicine after the pandemic?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Income
Men Women 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth <50k 50k- >100k NA
Yes 75%  81% 69% 82% 86% 83% 59% 61% 76% 74% 68% 71% 69% 83% 69% 66% 72% 84% 82%
No 25%  19% 31% 18% 14% 17% 41% 39% 24% 26% 32% 29% 31% 17% 31% 34% 28% 16% 18%
METHODOLOGY:




